

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			PENHALL COMPANY	
	1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215			20210 142ND AVE NE			14045 NORTHDALE BLVD	
				98072-4477			55374-9490	
	ISSAQUAH WA 980297416			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			ROGERS MN 553740310	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-6.96 %			21.74 %		41.30 %	
			230,000.00	214,000.00	-16,000.00	280,000.00	50,000.00	325,000.00	95,000.00		
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			237.14 %			142.86 %		157.14 %	
	10740.0000		0.3500	1.1800	8,914.20	0.8500	5,370.00	0.9000	9,666.00	5,907.00	
			3,759.00	12,673.20		9,129.00		9,666.00			
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			316.00 %			200.00 %		210.00 %	
	5650.0000		0.5000	2.0800	8,927.00	1.5000	5,650.00	1.5500	8,757.50	5,932.50	
			2,825.00	11,752.00		8,475.00		8,757.50			
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			160.00 %			87.50 %		93.75 %	
	5230.0000		0.8000	2.0800	6,694.40	1.5000	3,661.00	1.5500	8,106.50	3,922.50	
			4,184.00	10,878.40		7,845.00		8,106.50			
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND			95.00 %			150.00 %		162.50 %	
	6.0000		200.0000	390.0000	1,140.00	500.0000	1,800.00	525.0000	3,150.00	1,950.00	
			1,200.00	2,340.00		3,000.00		3,150.00			
STRUCTURE											
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/538E-MODIFIED RCS	L.S.			-47.17 %			20.43 %		8.70 %	
			460,000.00	243,000.00	-217,000.00	554,000.00	94,000.00	500,000.00	40,000.00		
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/543SCD-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			-13.89 %			4.17 %		-20.14 %	
			144,000.00	124,000.00	-20,000.00	150,000.00	6,000.00	115,000.00	-29,000.00		
8	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/543W-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			4.72 %			18.11 %		-21.26 %	
			127,000.00	133,000.00	6,000.00	150,000.00	23,000.00	100,000.00	-27,000.00		
9	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/543E-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			-5.30 %			13.64 %		-24.24 %	
			132,000.00	125,000.00	-7,000.00	150,000.00	18,000.00	100,000.00	-32,000.00		
10	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/543NCD-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			28.79 %			13.64 %		-24.24 %	
			132,000.00	170,000.00	38,000.00	150,000.00	18,000.00	100,000.00	-32,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215 98072-4477	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDAL BLVD 55374-9490
ISSAQUAH WA 980297416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
STRUCTURE									
11	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/545SCD - RCS	L.S.			10.64 %		112.77 %		23.40 %
			47,000.00	52,000.00	5,000.00	100,000.00	53,000.00	58,000.00	11,000.00
12	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/545SCD-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			-28.26 %		8.70 %		-23.91 %
			138,000.00	99,000.00	-39,000.00	150,000.00	12,000.00	105,000.00	-33,000.00
13	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/545NCD - RCS	L.S.			172.06 %		194.12 %		91.18 %
			34,000.00	92,500.00	58,500.00	100,000.00	66,000.00	65,000.00	31,000.00
14	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/545NCD-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			-31.38 %		37.61 %		-10.09 %
			109,000.00	74,800.00	-34,200.00	150,000.00	41,000.00	98,000.00	-11,000.00
15	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR								
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	220.0000	-12.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %
			5,000.00	4,400.00	-600.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00
16	MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			72,000.00	72,000.00		72,000.00		72,000.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
17	ESC LEAD	DAY			-99.99 %		25.00 %		25.00 %
	160.0000		80.0000	0.0100	-99.99 %	100.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	25.00 %
			12,800.00	1.60	-12,798.40	16,000.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	3,200.00
18	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			77.27 %		-9.09 %		-9.09 %
	24.0000		110.0000	195.0000	77.27 %	100.0000	-9.09 %	100.0000	-9.09 %
			2,640.00	4,680.00	2,040.00	2,400.00	-240.00	2,400.00	-240.00
19	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.			33.33 %		-26.67 %		66.67 %
	134.0000		30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	-26.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %
			4,020.00	5,360.00	1,340.00	2,948.00	-1,072.00	6,700.00	2,680.00
20	STREET CLEANING	HR			-99.99 %		-99.99 %		21.43 %
	640.0000		140.0000	0.0100	-99.99 %	0.0100	-99.99 %	170.0000	21.43 %
			89,600.00	6.40	-89,593.60	6.40	-89,593.60	108,800.00	19,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			PENHALL COMPANY	
	1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215			20210 142ND AVE NE			14045 NORTHDALE BLVD	
				98072-4477			55374-9490	
	ISSAQUAH WA 980297416			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			ROGERS MN 553740310	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			80,000.00	80,000.00		80,000.00		80,000.00		
22	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	500.0000	L.F.	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			1,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	0.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	
TRAFFIC										
23	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	15830.0000	L.F.	15.0000	0.0100	-99.93 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	24.8000	65.33 %	
			237,450.00	158.30	-237,291.70	110,810.00	-126,640.00	392,584.00	155,134.00	
24	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	0.0100	-100.00 %	1,000.0000	-75.00 %	4,021.5000	0.54 %	
			8,000.00	0.02	-7,999.98	2,000.00	-6,000.00	8,043.00	43.00	
25	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	12.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	0.0100	-100.00 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	1,701.0000	13.40 %	
			18,000.00	0.12	-17,999.88	12,000.00	-6,000.00	20,412.00	2,412.00	
26	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	4.0000	EACH	11,500.0000	7,900.0000	-31.30 %	1,000.0000	-91.30 %	8,662.5000	-24.67 %	
			46,000.00	31,600.00	-14,400.00	4,000.00	-42,000.00	34,650.00	-11,350.00	
27	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	1848.0000	HR	60.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	35.0000	-41.67 %	
			110,880.00	18.48	-110,861.52	18.48	-110,861.52	64,680.00	-46,200.00	
28	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
29	PAINT LINE									
	4160.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.1000	120.00 %	0.8000	60.00 %	0.8500	70.00 %	
			2,080.00	4,576.00	2,496.00	3,328.00	1,248.00	3,536.00	1,456.00	
30	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	4230.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.8000	86.67 %	2.0000	33.33 %	2.1000	40.00 %	
			6,345.00	11,844.00	5,499.00	8,460.00	2,115.00	8,883.00	2,538.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215 ISSAQUAH WA 980297416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDALDALE BLVD 55374-9490 ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
31	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1960.0000	L.F.	5.0000 9,800.00	8.4000 68.00 %	6.0000 11,760.00	20.00 %	6.3000 12,348.00	26.00 %	6.3000 12,348.00	26.00 %
32	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 960.0000	L.F.	6.0000 5,760.00	-8.33 % -480.00	4.0000 3,840.00	-33.33 % -1,920.00	4.2000 4,032.00	-30.00 % -1,728.00	4.2000 4,032.00	-30.00 % -1,728.00
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.7000	HUND	600.0000 1,020.00	-8.33 % -85.00	650.0000 1,105.00	8.33 % 85.00	682.5000 1,160.25	13.75 % 140.25	682.5000 1,160.25	13.75 % 140.25
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.1000	HUND	750.0000 1,575.00	-26.67 % -420.00	950.0000 1,995.00	26.67 % 420.00	997.5000 2,094.75	33.00 % 519.75	997.5000 2,094.75	33.00 % 519.75
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 10740.0000	L.F.	0.7500 8,055.00	286.67 % 23,091.00	2.1000 22,554.00	180.00 % 14,499.00	2.2000 23,628.00	193.33 % 15,573.00	2.2000 23,628.00	193.33 % 15,573.00
36	SIGN COVERING 60.0000	S.F.	10.0000 600.00	150.00 % 900.00	15.0000 900.00	50.00 % 300.00	10.5000 630.00	5.00 % 30.00	10.5000 630.00	5.00 % 30.00
37	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 2230.0000	HR	5.0000 11,150.00	-99.80 % -11,127.70	6.0000 13,380.00	20.00 % 2,230.00	6.3000 14,049.00	26.00 % 2,899.00	6.3000 14,049.00	26.00 % 2,899.00
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2580.0000	HR	7.0000 18,060.00	-99.86 % -18,034.20	0.0100 25.80	-99.86 % -18,034.20	15.7500 40,635.00	125.00 % 22,575.00	15.7500 40,635.00	125.00 % 22,575.00
39	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.			352.35 %		148.24 %		155.14 %		
			72,510.00	328,000.00	255,490.00	180,000.00	107,490.00	185,000.00	112,490.00	
40	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 4320.0000	HR	60.0000 259,200.00	-99.98 % -259,156.80	0.0100 43.20	-99.98 % -259,156.80	55.0000 237,600.00	-8.33 % -21,600.00	55.0000 237,600.00	-8.33 % -21,600.00
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.			-23.08 %		84.62 %		-27.88 %		
			104,000.00	80,000.00	-24,000.00	192,000.00	88,000.00	75,000.00	-29,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215 98072-4477	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDALDALE BLVD 55374-9490
ISSAQUAH WA 980297416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	192.0000	S.F.	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	26.2500	5.00 %
			4,800.00	6,336.00	1,536.00	4,800.00	0.00	5,040.00	240.00
43	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING								
	120.0000	L.F.	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	0.00 %	8.4000	5.00 %
			960.00	480.00	-480.00	960.00	0.00	1,008.00	48.00
OTHER ITEMS									
44	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00
45	SCHEDULE UPDATE								
	9.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	4,500.00	0.00	4,500.00	0.00
46	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		L.S.			-100.00 %		-50.00 %		600.00 %
			1,000.00	0.01	-999.99	500.00	-500.00	7,000.00	6,000.00
47	TRAINING								
	400.0000	HR	4.0000	0.0100	-99.75 %	1.0000	-75.00 %	60.0000	1,400.00 %
			1,600.00	4.00	-1,596.00	400.00	-1,200.00	24,000.00	22,400.00
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00	
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
50	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
51	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			150.00 %		-75.00 %		125.00 %
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 1011 NE HIGH STREET SUITE 215 98072-4477	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDALE BLVD 55374-9490
ISSAQUAH WA 980297416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
52	NO TRESPASSING SIGN									
	42.0000	EACH	150.0000	113.33 %	320.0000	113.33 %	25.0000	-83.33 %	75.0000	-50.00 %
			6,300.00	7,140.00	13,440.00	7,140.00	1,050.00	-5,250.00	3,150.00	-3,150.00
53	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN									
		L.S.		-50.00 %		-50.00 %		100.00 %		50.00 %
			5,000.00	-2,500.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00
54	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
55	NIGHTTIME WORK MAIL NOTIFICATION									
		L.S.		-90.00 %		-90.00 %		100.00 %		-20.00 %
			5,000.00	-4,500.00	500.00	-4,500.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,864,177.00</u>	<u>-24.57%</u>	<u>\$2,160,423.83</u>	<u>-24.57%</u>	<u>\$2,821,236.88</u>	<u>-1.50%</u>	<u>\$3,157,247.00</u>	<u>10.23%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,864,177.00</u>	<u>-24.57%</u>	<u>\$2,160,423.83</u>	<u>-24.57%</u>	<u>\$2,821,236.88</u>	<u>-1.50%</u>	<u>\$3,157,247.00</u>	<u>10.23%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST 11510 NE 87TH AVE  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 VANCOUVER WA 986621345  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			32.61 %		52.17 %		
			230,000.00	305,000.00	75,000.00	350,000.00	120,000.00		
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			185.71 %		257.14 %		
	10740.0000		0.3500	1.0000	6,981.00	13,425.00	9,666.00		
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			300.00 %		150.00 %		
	5650.0000		0.5000	2.0000	8,475.00	7,062.50	4,237.50		
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			150.00 %		56.25 %		
	5230.0000		0.8000	2.0000	6,276.00	6,537.50	2,353.50		
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND			200.00 %		125.00 %		
	6.0000		200.0000	600.0000	2,400.00	2,700.00	1,500.00		
			1,200.00	3,600.00					
STRUCTURE									
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/538E-MODIFIED RCS	L.S.			17.39 %		-2.17 %		
			460,000.00	540,000.00	80,000.00	450,000.00	-10,000.00		
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/543SCD-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			-6.25 %		21.53 %		
			144,000.00	135,000.00	-9,000.00	175,000.00	31,000.00		
8	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/543W-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			0.00 %		37.80 %		
			127,000.00	127,000.00	0.00	175,000.00	48,000.00		
9	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/543E-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			2.27 %		32.58 %		
			132,000.00	135,000.00	3,000.00	175,000.00	43,000.00		
10	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/543NCD-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			9.85 %		32.58 %		
			132,000.00	145,000.00	13,000.00	175,000.00	43,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST 11510 NE 87TH AVE  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 VANCOUVER WA 986621345  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
11	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/545SCD - RCS	L.S.			144.68 %		272.34 %		
			47,000.00	115,000.00	68,000.00	175,000.00	128,000.00		
12	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/545SCD-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			-64.49 %		26.81 %		
			138,000.00	49,000.00	-89,000.00	175,000.00	37,000.00		
13	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/545NCD - RCS	L.S.			311.76 %		414.71 %		
			34,000.00	140,000.00	106,000.00	175,000.00	141,000.00		
14	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/545NCD-STRIP SEAL	L.S.			-42.20 %		37.61 %		
			109,000.00	63,000.00	-46,000.00	150,000.00	41,000.00		
15	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR								
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	120.0000	-52.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %		
			5,000.00	2,400.00	-2,600.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00		
16	MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			72,000.00	72,000.00		72,000.00			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
17	ESC LEAD	DAY			25.00 %		150.00 %		
	160.0000		80.0000	100.0000	3,200.00	200.0000	19,200.00		
			12,800.00	16,000.00		32,000.00			
18	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			-9.09 %		-9.09 %		
	24.0000		110.0000	100.0000	-240.00	2,400.00	-240.00		
			2,640.00	2,400.00					
19	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.			-33.33 %		66.67 %		
	134.0000		30.0000	20.0000	-1,340.00	50.0000	2,680.00		
			4,020.00	2,680.00		6,700.00			
20	STREET CLEANING	HR			25.00 %		-46.43 %		
	640.0000		140.0000	175.0000	22,400.00	75.0000	-41,600.00		
			89,600.00	112,000.00		48,000.00			



PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST 11510 NE 87TH AVE  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 VANCOUVER WA 986621345  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		
			80,000.00	80,000.00		80,000.00				
22	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	500.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	2.4500	-18.33 %			
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,225.00	-275.00			
TRAFFIC										
23	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	15830.0000	L.F.	15.0000	28.0000	86.67 %	30.0000	100.00 %			
			237,450.00	443,240.00	205,790.00	474,900.00	237,450.00			
24	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,600.0000	15.00 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %			
			8,000.00	9,200.00	1,200.00	10,000.00	2,000.00			
25	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	12.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,950.0000	30.00 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %			
			18,000.00	23,400.00	5,400.00	24,000.00	6,000.00			
26	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	4.0000	EACH	11,500.0000	25,000.0000	117.39 %	40,000.0000	247.83 %			
			46,000.00	100,000.00	54,000.00	160,000.00	114,000.00			
27	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	1848.0000	HR	60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %	0.0100	-99.98 %			
			110,880.00	110,880.00	0.00	18.48	-110,861.52			
28	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %			
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00				
29	PAINT LINE									
	4160.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	300.00 %			
			2,080.00	4,160.00	2,080.00	8,320.00	6,240.00			
30	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	4230.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	3.5000	133.33 %			
			6,345.00	10,575.00	4,230.00	14,805.00	8,460.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST 11510 NE 87TH AVE  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 VANCOUVER WA 986621345  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
31	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	1960.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %			
			9,800.00	13,720.00	3,920.00	17,640.00	7,840.00			
32	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	960.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	15.0000	150.00 %			
			5,760.00	4,800.00	-960.00	14,400.00	8,640.00			
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	1.7000	HUND	600.0000	780.0000	30.00 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %			
			1,020.00	1,326.00	306.00	1,700.00	680.00			
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	2.1000	HUND	750.0000	1,140.0000	52.00 %	1,000.0000	33.33 %			
			1,575.00	2,394.00	819.00	2,100.00	525.00			
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	10740.0000	L.F.	0.7500	2.5000	233.33 %	2.2500	200.00 %			
			8,055.00	26,850.00	18,795.00	24,165.00	16,110.00			
36	SIGN COVERING									
	60.0000	S.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %			
			600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,020.00	420.00			
37	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	2230.0000	HR	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	2.3500	-53.00 %			
			11,150.00	11,150.00	0.00	5,240.50	-5,909.50			
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2580.0000	HR	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	8.0000	14.29 %			
			18,060.00	25,800.00	7,740.00	20,640.00	2,580.00			
39	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			175.82 %		175.82 %			
			72,510.00	200,000.00	127,490.00	200,000.00	127,490.00			
40	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	4320.0000	HR	60.0000	65.0000	8.33 %	62.0000	3.33 %			
			259,200.00	280,800.00	21,600.00	267,840.00	8,640.00			
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-18.27 %		-3.85 %			
			104,000.00	85,000.00	-19,000.00	100,000.00	-4,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
 13A010  
 PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST 11510 NE 87TH AVE  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 VANCOUVER WA 986621345  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	192.0000	S.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	
			4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00	
43	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING								
	120.0000	L.F.	8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	9.0000	12.50 %	12.50 %	
			960.00	1,200.00	240.00	1,080.00	120.00	120.00	
OTHER ITEMS									
44	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
		L.S.			100.00 %			0.00 %	
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00	
45	SCHEDULE UPDATE								
	9.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	
46	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		L.S.			2,900.00 %			150.00 %	
			1,000.00	30,000.00	29,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
47	TRAINING								
	400.0000	HR	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	1.0000	-75.00 %	-75.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,200.00	-400.00	400.00	-1,200.00	-1,200.00	
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00			
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
50	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
51	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-50.00 %			0.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00		0.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 06/19/2013  
TIME: 07:51

PS&E JOB NO : 13A010 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 008508 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4116  
HWY : SR 005  
TITLE : I-5  
SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2  
EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR  
13A010  
PROJECT : , BH-0053(962), IM-0053(960)  
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 24 2013  
AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
537 NW LOCUST ST 11510 NE 87TH AVE  
98027-2412  
ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 VANCOUVER WA 986621345  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS											
52	NO TRESPASSING SIGN										
	42.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	-96.67 %				
			6,300.00	4,200.00	-2,100.00	210.00	-6,090.00				
53	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN										
		L.S.			0.00 %		-60.00 %				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00				
54	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00					
55	NIGHTTIME WORK MAIL NOTIFICATION										
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-60.00 %				
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,864,177.00</u>	<u>\$3,578,479.00</u>	24.94%	<u>\$3,896,332.98</u>	36.04%		<u>\$0.00</u>		
				4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED					
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,864,177.00</u>	<u>\$3,578,479.00</u>	24.94%	<u>\$3,896,332.98</u>	36.04%		<u>NO BID THIS ALTERNATE</u>		
				4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED					